

14MACT209/21

DEVI RAM Vs. ARUN KUMAR AND ORS

09.03.2021

Present: Sh. Mukesh Narain, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

The present file has been received from Facilitation Centre and pertains to an outstation accident. The same has been sent without assignment by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka.

Therefore, the present matter be put up before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka for appropriate orders on **15.03.2021 at 02.00 pm.**

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /09.03.2021