

MACT No. 209/21
Devi Ram Vs. Arun Kumar & Ors

11.10.2021

Hearing conducted through video conferencing.

Present: None for the petitioner.

R1 in person.

Proxy counsel for R2 along with R2.

Mr. Surjan Singh proxy for Ms. Sunanda Nimisha Ld.

Counsel for R3 insurance company.

Be put up for purpose fixed on **12.01.2022**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /11.10.2021