

MACT NO. 209/2021
Devi Ram Vs. Arun Kumar & Ors.

21.09.2022

Present: Sh. Rohit Mathur-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for the petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Ms. Sunanda Nimisha-Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Certain clarifications required qua R1 & R2.

In view of submissions made, be put up for further proceedings on 22.02.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/21.09.2022