

MACT 209/21  
DEVI RAM Vs. ARUN KUMAR AND ORS

**22.02.2023.**

**Present:** Sh. Rohit Mathur-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for petitioner.

Ms. Sunanda Nimisha-Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for petitioner submits that regular counsel is not available today.

Perusal of file also shows that certain clarifications are required qua R1 & R2.

Be put up on 16.08.2023.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
New Delhi/22.02.2023.