

2

MACT 209/21

DEVI RAM Vs. ARUN KUMAR AND ORS

04.10.2023

Present: Sh. Rohit Mathur-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Surjan Singh-Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for petitioner submits that at the time of accident offending vehicle was in the name of Dinesh Kumar Shrivastava and later on it was transferred in the name of Manoj. Ld. Proxy counsel further submits that he will file the relevant documents regarding the same.

Be put up for further proceedings on 20.03.2024.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.10.2023**