

04.12.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Rohit Mathur for injured.  
**Advocate** Sh. Vijay Kumar for proposed Vinish  
Kumar.  
**Advocate** Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R3/New India  
Assurance Co. Ltd.

Another date is sought for filing reply to application  
seeking substitution of driver of alleged vehicle.

Put up on 10.02.2025 for reply and submissions.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/04.12.2024