

DEVI RAM Vs. VINESH KUMAR AND ORS.

06.08.2025

Present: None for injured.
None for R1 and R2.
None for R3.

Be awaited.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.08.2025

At 11:25 AM

Present: None for injured.
Advocate Ms. Sharda Devi for R1/driver.
None for R2 (owner).
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R3/New India
Assurance Co. Ltd.

Issue court notice to injured/counsel returnable on

04.11.205.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.08.2025