

MACT 209/21
DEVI RAM Vs. VINESH KUMAR AND ORS.

04.11.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Rakesh Bairwa for claimant.
R1/driver along with Advocate Sh. Vijay Kumar.
None for R2/owner.
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R3/insurance
company.

R2/owner shall be proceeded *ex-parte*.

Ld. Counsel for claimant has filed affidavit of Devi
Ram along with relevant documents.

Let the parties to explore settlement on 09.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.11.2025