

1 MACT 209/21
DEVI RAM Vs. VINESH KUMAR AND ORS.

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Rohit Mathur, Ld. Counsel for the claimant through VC.
None for R1 and R2.
Sh. Surjan Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company through VC.
Sh. Rohit Yadav, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ld. Local Commissioner.

Report of Ld. Local Commissioner has been received. As per which, evidence has been recorded in this matter.

In view of the same, put up for recording statement of claimant regarding status, needs and liability on 02.09.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/01.06.2026